

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0920 Version: 2 Name: Recognitions - Oakland High School Wildcats -

2024 CIF Division 5 Girls Basketball Championship Team and Oakland Technical High School Bulldogs

- 2024 CIF Division 2 Boys Basketball

Championship Team

Type: Ceremonial/Special Status: Board, Special Order of the Day

Presentation Item

File created: 4/5/2024 In control: Board of Education

On agenda: 4/10/2024 Final action: 4/10/2024

Enactment date: Enactment #:

**Title:** Board of Education recognition and presentation of Certificate of Achievement to the Oakland High

School Wildcats - 2024 CIF Division 5 Girls Basketball Championship Team and the Oakland Technical High School Bulldogs - 2024 CIF Division 2 Boys Basketball Championship Team,

respectively.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24-0920 Recognition - Oakland High School Wildcats - 2024 CIF Division 5 Girls Basketball

Championship Team, 2. 24-0920 Recognition - Oakland Technical High School Bulldogs - 2024 CIF

Division 2 Boys Basketball Championship Team

Contact: Sam.Davis@ousd.org, Jennifer.Brouhard@ousd.org

| Date      | Ver. | Action By          | Action                           | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------------|----------------------------------|--------|
| 4/10/2024 | 2    | Board of Education | Presentation/Acknowledgment Made |        |

Board of Education recognition and presentation of Certificate of Achievement to the Oakland High School Wildcats - 2024 CIF Division 5 Girls Basketball Championship Team and the Oakland Technical High School Bulldogs - 2024 CIF Division 2 Boys Basketball Championship Team, respectively.